
City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska
Monday, June 20, 2016

Regular Meeting

Item Claims2

Regular claims

Staff Contact: Liz Hilyard, Finance Director
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Expense Approval Report
City of Scottsbluff, NE By Vendor Name

Post Dates 6/7/2016 - 6/20/2016

Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 00743 - 3M COMPANY

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

1,282.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESPAVEMENT TAPE  & ADHESIVE

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 1,282.50

Vendor 00743 - 3M COMPANY Total: 1,282.50

Vendor: 00460 - ACCELERATED RECEIVABLES SOLUTIONS

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

505.89WAGE ATTACHMENT EE PAYWAGE ATTACHMENT

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 505.89

Vendor 00460 - ACCELERATED RECEIVABLES SOLUTIONS Total: 505.89

Vendor: 00393 - ACTION COMMUNICATIONS INC.

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

148.52CONTRACTUAL SERVICESINSTALL NEW TWO WAY RADIO

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 148.52

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

27.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESWI MAX INTERNET

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 27.50

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

27.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESWI MAX INTERNET

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 27.50

Vendor 00393 - ACTION COMMUNICATIONS INC. Total: 203.52

Vendor: 00310 - ALAMAR CORP

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

18.24UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 18.24

Vendor 00310 - ALAMAR CORP Total: 18.24

Vendor: 09659 - ALICE TRAINING INSTITUTE LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

595.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCHOOLS & CONF

595.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCHOOLS & CONF

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,190.00

Vendor 09659 - ALICE TRAINING INSTITUTE LLC Total: 1,190.00

Vendor: 05887 - ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

236.16TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

69.62TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

68.12TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

37.22TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

228.12TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

246.66TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

362.23TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

1,621.98TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

553.21TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

219.25TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

68.44TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 3,711.01

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

440.07TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 440.07
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Expense Approval Report   Post Dates: 6/7/2016 - 6/20/2016
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

69.62TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 69.62

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

195.24TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 195.24

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

136.24TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 136.24

Fund: 641 - WATER

102.93TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 102.93

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

34.81TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 34.81

Fund: 721 - GIS SERVICES

34.22TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 721 - GIS SERVICES Total: 34.22

Vendor 05887 - ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC Total: 4,724.14

Vendor: 02118 - ANITA'S GREENSCAPING INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

272.22CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 272.22

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

230.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 230.00

Vendor 02118 - ANITA'S GREENSCAPING INC Total: 502.22

Vendor: 04575 - AUTOZONE STORES, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

4.74VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 4.74

Vendor 04575 - AUTOZONE STORES, INC Total: 4.74

Vendor: 00295 - B & H INVESTMENTS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

60.02DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDep sup

29.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

10.25BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

10.25BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 110.02

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

26.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - WATER

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 26.00

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

24.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 24.50

Vendor 00295 - B & H INVESTMENTS, INC Total: 160.52

Vendor: 00734 - BIRUTA D. WALTON

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

117.50EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

117.50GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUNDS MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 235.00

Vendor 00734 - BIRUTA D. WALTON Total: 235.00
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Expense Approval Report   Post Dates: 6/7/2016 - 6/20/2016
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 09138 - BLUFFS BROADCASTING

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

1,500.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,500.00

Vendor 09138 - BLUFFS BROADCASTING Total: 1,500.00

Vendor: 00405 - BLUFFS SANITARY SUPPLY INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

33.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESJANIT & DEPT SUPPL

33.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESJANIT & DEPT SUPPL

24.99JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANIT & DEPT SUPPL

25.00JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANIT & DEPT SUPPL

266.46BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

29.25JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANIT SUPPL

29.24JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANIT SUPPL

48.00BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

187.00JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJan sup

74.37DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

74.37DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 825.68

Vendor 00405 - BLUFFS SANITARY SUPPLY INC. Total: 825.68

Vendor: 00546 - BOHL, MARK

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

68.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESRE-IMBURSEMENT FOR PETTY …

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 68.50

Vendor 00546 - BOHL, MARK Total: 68.50

Vendor: 00226 - BRUCE ROLLS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

545.00UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 545.00

Vendor 00226 - BRUCE ROLLS Total: 545.00

Vendor: 09662 - BUHR APRIL

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

25.00PARK SHELTER/EVENT FEESHELTER RESERVATION

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 25.00

Vendor 09662 - BUHR APRIL Total: 25.00

Vendor: 00055 - CARR- TRUMBULL LUMBER CO, INC.

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

1.96DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - CPLG

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 1.96

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

32.69DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 32.69

Vendor 00055 - CARR- TRUMBULL LUMBER CO, INC. Total: 34.65

Vendor: 00787 - CASH WA DISTRIBUTING

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

1,479.20CONCESSION SUPPLIESCONCESSION SUPPLIES

405.25CONCESSION SUPPLIESCONCESSION SUPP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,884.45

Vendor 00787 - CASH WA DISTRIBUTING Total: 1,884.45

Vendor: 07911 - CELLCO PARTNERSHIP

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

15.95TELEPHONECELL PHONE FOR ON CALL

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 15.95
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Expense Approval Report   Post Dates: 6/7/2016 - 6/20/2016
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

47.70CELLULAR PHONECELL PHONE

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 47.70

Fund: 641 - WATER

83.98CELLULAR PHONECELL PHONE

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 83.98

Vendor 07911 - CELLCO PARTNERSHIP Total: 147.63

Vendor: 00363 - CEMENTER'S INC

Fund: 641 - WATER

207.58DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

103.80DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 311.38

Vendor 00363 - CEMENTER'S INC Total: 311.38

Vendor: 07250 - CHRIS REYES

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

185.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 185.00

Vendor 07250 - CHRIS REYES Total: 185.00

Vendor: 02396 - CITIBANK N.A.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

89.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

16.29DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 106.28

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

88.48DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 88.48

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

136.77DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 136.77

Vendor 02396 - CITIBANK N.A. Total: 331.53

Vendor: 05859 - CITIBANK, N.A.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

49.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 49.98

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

87.40DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

109.25DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

12.41DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 209.06

Vendor 05859 - CITIBANK, N.A. Total: 259.04

Vendor: 00484 - CITY OF GERING

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

47,023.72DISPOSAL FEESdisposal fees

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 47,023.72

Vendor 00484 - CITY OF GERING Total: 47,023.72

Vendor: 00367 - CITY OF SCB

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

44.80POSTAGEPOSTAGE

12.77DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESPETTY CASH

10.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESPETTY CASH

40.00MEMBERSHIPSPETTY CASH

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 108.07

Vendor 00367 - CITY OF SCB Total: 108.07
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Expense Approval Report   Post Dates: 6/7/2016 - 6/20/2016
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 01976 - CLARK PRINTING LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

63.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 63.00

Vendor 01976 - CLARK PRINTING LLC Total: 63.00

Vendor: 03010 - COLONIAL LIFE & ACCIDENT INSURANCE COMPANY

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

22.75LIFE INS EE PAYABLELIFE INS

25.95DIS INC INS EE PAYABLELIFE INS

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 48.70

Vendor 03010 - COLONIAL LIFE & ACCIDENT INSURANCE COMPANY Total: 48.70

Vendor: 00706 - COMPUTER CONNECTION INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

46.48RENT-MACHINESRENT-MACH

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 46.48

Vendor 00706 - COMPUTER CONNECTION INC Total: 46.48

Vendor: 02995 - CONSOLIDATED MANAGEMENT COMPANY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

55.02SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCHOOLS & CONF

88.87SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCHOOLS & CONF

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 143.89

Vendor 02995 - CONSOLIDATED MANAGEMENT COMPANY Total: 143.89

Vendor: 00267 - CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

57.04GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUNDS MAINT

90.56GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUNDS MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 147.60

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

20.09DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - CHALK

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 20.09

Vendor 00267 - CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC. Total: 167.69

Vendor: 02749 - COPIER CONNECTION

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

16.70DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

141.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEDEP SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 157.70

Vendor 02749 - COPIER CONNECTION Total: 157.70

Vendor: 05709 - CREDIT BUREAU OF COUNCIL BLUFFS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

9.50CONSULTING SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 9.50

Vendor 05709 - CREDIT BUREAU OF COUNCIL BLUFFS Total: 9.50

Vendor: 06564 - CREDIT MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC.

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

17.87WAGE ATTACHMENT EE PAYWAGE ATTACHMENT

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 17.87

Vendor 06564 - CREDIT MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC. Total: 17.87

Vendor: 00406 - CRESCENT ELECT. SUPPLY COMP INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

57.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDep sup

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 57.00

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

52.59DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESELECT. SUPP - CAP LOCKS
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Expense Approval Report   Post Dates: 6/7/2016 - 6/20/2016
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

86.61DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESELECT. SUPP - WIRE, CLAMPS

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 139.20

Vendor 00406 - CRESCENT ELECT. SUPPLY COMP INC Total: 196.20

Vendor: 03321 - DALE'S TIRE & RETREADING, INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

28.78EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

26.49EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

259.96EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

73.24EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 388.47

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

90.00VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

1,311.08VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 1,401.08

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

373.46EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 373.46

Vendor 03321 - DALE'S TIRE & RETREADING, INC. Total: 2,163.01

Vendor: 06739 - DANKO EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

101.46EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequipment repairs - flag frames

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 101.46

Vendor 06739 - DANKO EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT COMPANY Total: 101.46

Vendor: 05335 - DAVID M GLENN JR.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

1,441.08TUITION SUPPORTTUITION REIMBURSEMENT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,441.08

Vendor 05335 - DAVID M GLENN JR. Total: 1,441.08

Vendor: 07421 - DUANE E. WOHLERS

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

450.00DISPOSAL FEESdisposal fees

450.00DISPOSAL FEESdisposal fees

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 900.00

Vendor 07421 - DUANE E. WOHLERS Total: 900.00

Vendor: 05577 - DUHAMEL BROADCASTING ENTERPRISES

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

132.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 132.00

Vendor 05577 - DUHAMEL BROADCASTING ENTERPRISES Total: 132.00

Vendor: 09660 - ESTATE OF DAVID SCHLEGEL

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

525.00MISCELLANEOUSQUITCLAIM DEED

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 525.00

Vendor 09660 - ESTATE OF DAVID SCHLEGEL Total: 525.00

Vendor: 02460 - FASTENAL COMPANY

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

2.11EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

39.11EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 41.22

Vendor 02460 - FASTENAL COMPANY Total: 41.22

Vendor: 00548 - FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION

Fund: 641 - WATER

40.50POSTAGEPOSTAGE
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Expense Approval Report   Post Dates: 6/7/2016 - 6/20/2016
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

105.63POSTAGEPOSTAGE

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 146.13

Vendor 00548 - FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION Total: 146.13

Vendor: 00794 - FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER,  INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

1,257.23VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

1,244.19VEHICLE MAINTENANCEnew alternator and parts for En…

-187.50VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 2,313.92

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

708.18VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

560.54VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

1,572.73VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 2,841.45

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

114.61EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 114.61

Vendor 00794 - FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER,  INC Total: 5,269.98

Vendor: 00751 - GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

1,598.62SUBSCRIPTIONSSbscrp

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,598.62

Vendor 00751 - GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING Total: 1,598.62

Vendor: 00016 - GARTON, LYNN

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

114.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCHOOLS & CONF

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 114.00

Vendor 00016 - GARTON, LYNN Total: 114.00

Vendor: 00022 - GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

28.52DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

7.74DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

27.74DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

168.42DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

235.92DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDep sup

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 468.34

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

22.66DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 22.66

Vendor 00022 - GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION Total: 491.00

Vendor: 09610 - GRAY TELEVISON GROUP INC

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

655.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 655.00

Vendor 09610 - GRAY TELEVISON GROUP INC Total: 655.00

Vendor: 04371 - HAWKINS, INC.

Fund: 641 - WATER

2,346.40CHEMICALSCHEMICALS

2,313.40CHEMICALSCHEMICALS

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 4,659.80

Vendor 04371 - HAWKINS, INC. Total: 4,659.80

Vendor: 00861 - HEILBRUN'S INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

498.60VEHICLE MAINTENANCE4 batteries for Tower One

249.30VEHICLE MAINTENANCETwo more new batteries for To…
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

323.10DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESpallet of 45 bags of oil dry

15.07DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdepartment supplies

25.76DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdepartment supplies

124.38VEHICLE MAINTENANCETachometer for Engine Two

16.14VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

543.36VEHICLE MAINTENANCEHEILBRUNS

62.45VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

63.03VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

182.49VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

14.75EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

5.51EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

84.36EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

33.31VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

18.33VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

18.47VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

19.14VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

26.49VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

11.54VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

285.97VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

227.24VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

18.47VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

4.58VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

121.07VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

18.63VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

-118.80VEHICLE MAINTENANCEfour battery core returns

-56.40VEHICLE MAINTENANCETwo battery core returns

-112.99VEHICLE MAINTENANCEreturned tachometer for Engine…

-54.42VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

-485.80VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

-4.71EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 2,178.42

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

31.94EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEFILTERS FOR SWEEPER

49.80DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - EXT. LIFE FLUID FOR CEN…

21.31VEHICLE MAINTENANCEFILTERS FOR PICKUP

22.75DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - WASHER FLUID FOR CEN…

42.60DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - CARB CLEANER - FOR ST…

107.94DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESANTIFREEZE FOR CENTRAL GAR…

25.73DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESBRAKE PISTON TOOL FOR CENT…

37.50EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEBATTERY FOR MOS SPRAYER

-9.90EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEBATTERY CORE RETURN

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 329.67

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

188.90EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

24.57EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

80.64EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

201.40VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

39.58VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 535.09

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

326.24DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

29.15EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

98.25VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

173.11EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

24.09EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

44.04EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

39.96EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 734.84
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Fund: 641 - WATER

264.07VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

18.48VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

12.83VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

22.80VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 318.18

Vendor 00861 - HEILBRUN'S INC. Total: 4,096.20

Vendor: 03619 - HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

470.40DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 470.40

Fund: 641 - WATER

4,286.18CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 4,286.18

Vendor 03619 - HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY Total: 4,756.58

Vendor: 09368 - HODGES, JOSHUA H

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

960.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 960.00

Vendor 09368 - HODGES, JOSHUA H Total: 960.00

Vendor: 00027 - HOLIDAY INN - MID TOWN

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

89.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCHOOLS & CONF

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 89.00

Vendor 00027 - HOLIDAY INN - MID TOWN Total: 89.00

Vendor: 00299 - HULLINGER GLASS & LOCKS INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

56.50BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 56.50

Vendor 00299 - HULLINGER GLASS & LOCKS INC. Total: 56.50

Vendor: 06423 - HYDROTEX PARTNERS, LTD

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

9,513.84OIL & ANTIFREEZEHYD/TF OIL & GREASE FOR CEN…

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 9,513.84

Vendor 06423 - HYDROTEX PARTNERS, LTD Total: 9,513.84

Vendor: 00166 - ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

945.00DEFERRED COMP EE PAYDEF COMP

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 945.00

Vendor 00166 - ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457 Total: 945.00

Vendor: 09614 - ICMA ROTH IRA

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

530.00DEFERRED COMP EE PAYROTH IRA

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 530.00

Vendor 09614 - ICMA ROTH IRA Total: 530.00

Vendor: 00525 - IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS, INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

20.61UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

81.28JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJan sup

76.50UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

80.75UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

151.70DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

81.35JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJan sup

80.75UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

80.75UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS
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27.16JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANIT SUPP

222.37DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

35.79DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

64.80JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANIT SUPP

54.34DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

55.11JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANITORIAL SUPP

78.90DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,192.16

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

62.64DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - MATS, TOWELS, CVRLLS

141.27DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - MATS, TOWELS, CVRLLS

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 203.91

Fund: 215 - SPECIAL PROJECTS

20.18FIREARMS RANGE SUPPLIESFIREARM RANGE SUPPL

Fund 215 - SPECIAL PROJECTS Total: 20.18

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

58.32DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 58.32

Fund: 641 - WATER

24.77CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

24.79CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 49.56

Vendor 00525 - IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS, INC. Total: 1,524.13

Vendor: 00937 - INDEPENDENT PLUMBING AND HEATING, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

67.60GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUNDS MAINT

66.35BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

28.80GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUNDS MAINT

22.79GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUNDS MAINT

37.06GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGRUNDS MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 222.60

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

38.20DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 38.20

Vendor 00937 - INDEPENDENT PLUMBING AND HEATING, INC Total: 260.80

Vendor: 02578 - INFINITY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

4,590.00FACILITY REPAIRSFACILITY REPAIR

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 4,590.00

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

8,936.00FACILITY REPAIRSFACILITY REPAIR

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 8,936.00

Vendor 02578 - INFINITY CONSTRUCTION, INC. Total: 13,526.00

Vendor: 09291 - INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

77.79BOOKSBks

1,625.66BOOKSBks

52.04BOOKSBks

250.38BOOKSBks

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 2,005.87

Fund: 211 - REGIONAL LIBRARY

658.35BOOKSBks

909.15BOOKSBks

Fund 211 - REGIONAL LIBRARY Total: 1,567.50

Fund: 223 - KENO

15.45DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESBks
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6.73DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESBks

92.63DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESBks

Fund 223 - KENO Total: 114.81

Vendor 09291 - INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC Total: 3,688.18

Vendor: 08154 - INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

4,033.97MEDICARE W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

4,033.97MEDICARE W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

15,168.49FICA W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

15,168.49FICA W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

28,632.50FED W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 67,037.42

Vendor 08154 - INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total: 67,037.42

Vendor: 00194 - INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF  PLUMBING & MECHANICAL OFFICIALS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

150.00MEMBERSHIPSDEPT MMBRSHP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 150.00

Vendor 00194 - INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF  PLUMBING & MECHANICAL OFFICIALS Total: 150.00

Vendor: 08525 - INTRALINKS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

378.90DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPLIES

93.33DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPLIES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 472.23

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

726.56CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICES

210.94CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICES

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 937.50

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

726.56CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICES

210.94CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICES

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 937.50

Fund: 641 - WATER

726.56CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICES

210.94CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 937.50

Fund: 721 - GIS SERVICES

726.57CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICES

210.93CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICES

Fund 721 - GIS SERVICES Total: 937.50

Vendor 08525 - INTRALINKS, INC Total: 4,222.23

Vendor: 05696 - INVENTIVE WIRELESS OF NE, LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

54.95DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

54.95CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 109.90

Vendor 05696 - INVENTIVE WIRELESS OF NE, LLC Total: 109.90

Vendor: 08642 - JEROLD E. HIGEL

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

720.00ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCETRAFFIC SIGNAL & CONTROLLER…

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 720.00

Vendor 08642 - JEROLD E. HIGEL Total: 720.00

Vendor: 06131 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

53.88OIL & ANTIFREEZEOIL FOR WEEDEATERS

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 53.88
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Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

105.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

-89.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 15.99

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

2.99EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 2.99

Vendor 06131 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL Total: 72.86

Vendor: 08067 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

14.98VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

16.94GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUNDS MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 31.92

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

97.97DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 97.97

Fund: 641 - WATER

35.86EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 35.86

Vendor 08067 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL Total: 165.75

Vendor: 09474 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

19.59EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 19.59

Vendor 09474 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL Total: 19.59

Vendor: 00778 - KAWASAKI KORNER

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

23.05EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 23.05

Vendor 00778 - KAWASAKI KORNER Total: 23.05

Vendor: 05991 - KOVARIK, ELLISON & MATHIS PC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

808.50LEGAL FEESLEGAL FEES - OWEN ORAL SUR…

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 808.50

Vendor 05991 - KOVARIK, ELLISON & MATHIS PC Total: 808.50

Vendor: 00639 - KRIZ-DAVIS COMPANY

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

34.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - PHOTOCONTROLS

24.39DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESRADAR SIGNS FOR POLICE

337.71DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESELECT. SUPP FOR W. OVERLAND…

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 396.60

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

63.70DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 63.70

Vendor 00639 - KRIZ-DAVIS COMPANY  Total: 460.30

Vendor: 01826 - KUCKKAHN, RICK

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

250.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICES (MAY 30 - …

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 250.00

Fund: 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

1,250.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICES (MAY 30 - …

Fund 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 1,250.00

Vendor 01826 - KUCKKAHN, RICK Total: 1,500.00
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Vendor: 09653 - LAYNE CHRISTENSEN COMPANY

Fund: 641 - WATER

1,640.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 1,640.00

Vendor 09653 - LAYNE CHRISTENSEN COMPANY Total: 1,640.00

Vendor: 00300 - LEAGUE OF NEBRASKA MUNICIPALITIES

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

80.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCHOOLS & CONF

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 80.00

Vendor 00300 - LEAGUE OF NEBRASKA MUNICIPALITIES Total: 80.00

Vendor: 09590 - LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMENT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

100.00CONSULTING SERVICESCONSULTING

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 100.00

Vendor 09590 - LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMENT Total: 100.00

Vendor: 09661 - LOPEZ SANDRA

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

35.00CONSULTING SERVICESCONSULTING

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 35.00

Vendor 09661 - LOPEZ SANDRA Total: 35.00

Vendor: 08317 - MATHESON TRI-GAS INC

Fund: 641 - WATER

28.10RENT-MACHINESRENT-MACHINES

66.78DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 94.88

Vendor 08317 - MATHESON TRI-GAS INC Total: 94.88

Vendor: 07628 - MENARDS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

4.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

75.92DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

28.88DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

31.96DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

31.63DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

15.98BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

28.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

12.98BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAIN

28.04DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 259.37

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

273.10DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESELECT. SUPP - BRKR & PANELS

15.36DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - POLE BREAKERS

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 288.46

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

203.82DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

166.80DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

55.60DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

59.25DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 485.47

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

26.16DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 26.16

Vendor 07628 - MENARDS, INC Total: 1,059.46
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Vendor: 07938 - MIDWEST CONNECT, LLC

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

131.34DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 131.34

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

131.33DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 131.33

Fund: 641 - WATER

131.33DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 131.33

Vendor 07938 - MIDWEST CONNECT, LLC Total: 394.00

Vendor: 06145 - MIDWEST MOTOR SUPPLY CO INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

217.41DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - CONN, TIES, WIRE, ETC. …

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 217.41

Vendor 06145 - MIDWEST MOTOR SUPPLY CO INC Total: 217.41

Vendor: 00278 - MONUMENT CAR WASH INC

Fund: 641 - WATER

10.17VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 10.17

Vendor 00278 - MONUMENT CAR WASH INC Total: 10.17

Vendor: 02569 - MUNIMETRIX SYSTEMS CORP

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

499.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSOFTWARE SUPPORT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 499.00

Vendor 02569 - MUNIMETRIX SYSTEMS CORP Total: 499.00

Vendor: 04082 - NE CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

1,448.43CHILD SUPPORT EE PAYNE CHILD SUPPORT PYBLE

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 1,448.43

Vendor 04082 - NE CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER Total: 1,448.43

Vendor: 08083 - NE COLORADO CELLULAR, INC

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

16.19CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 16.19

Fund: 641 - WATER

58.55CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 58.55

Vendor 08083 - NE COLORADO CELLULAR, INC Total: 74.74

Vendor: 00797 - NE DEPT OF REVENUE

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

299.91LODGING TAXLODGING TAX

908.01SALES TAX PAYABLEtaxes

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,207.92

Fund: 641 - WATER

13,293.58SALES TAX PAYABLEtaxes

6,927.13SALES TAX PAYABLEtaxes

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 20,220.71

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

294.48SALES TAX PAYABLEtaxes

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 294.48

Scottsbluff Regular Meeting - 6/20/2016 Page 15 / 28



Expense Approval Report   Post Dates: 6/7/2016 - 6/20/2016

6/17/2016 10:46:06 AM Page 15 of 26

Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

19,713.78STATE W/H EE PAYABLENE DEPT  OF REV

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 19,713.78

Vendor 00797 - NE DEPT OF REVENUE Total: 41,436.89

Vendor: 04460 - NEBRASKA INTERACTIVE, LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

9.00CONSULTING SERVICESPRE-EMPLOYMENT - DRIVERS LI…

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 9.00

Vendor 04460 - NEBRASKA INTERACTIVE, LLC Total: 9.00

Vendor: 00402 - NEBRASKA MACHINERY CO

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

526.64EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEREPAIRS TO BACKHOE - LEAKIN…

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 526.64

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

176.57EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

733.56EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

57.22EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 967.35

Vendor 00402 - NEBRASKA MACHINERY CO Total: 1,493.99

Vendor: 00578 - NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

432.07ELECTRICITYElectric

521.10ELECTRICITYElectric

158.92ELECTRICITYElectric

75.44ELECTRICITYElectric

521.09ELECTRICITYElectric

2,295.14ELECTRICITYElectric

3,314.26ELECTRICITYElectric

87.51ELECTRICITYElectric

66.33ELECTRICITYElectric

100.40STREET LIGHTSElectric

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 7,572.26

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

618.88ELECTRICITYElectric

1,724.09ELECTRIC POWERElectric

28,274.29STREET LIGHTSElectric

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 30,617.26

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

258.64ELECTRICITYElectric

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 258.64

Fund: 216 - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT

85.42STREET LIGHTSElectric

Fund 216 - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT Total: 85.42

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

471.19ELECTRICITYElectric

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 471.19

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

27.35ELECTRICITYElectric

722.94ELECTRIC POWERElectric

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 750.29

Fund: 641 - WATER

27.35ELECTRICITYElectric

321.39ELECTRIC POWERElectric

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 348.74

Vendor 00578 - NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT Total: 40,103.80
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Vendor: 00316 - NELSON ELECTRIC MOTOR SERVICE, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

296.60EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 296.60

Vendor 00316 - NELSON ELECTRIC MOTOR SERVICE, INC Total: 296.60

Vendor: 09509 - NEMNICH AUTOMOTIVE

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

79.13VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 79.13

Vendor 09509 - NEMNICH AUTOMOTIVE Total: 79.13

Vendor: 09413 - NEOPOST

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

1,001.00POSTAGEPOSTAGE

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,001.00

Vendor 09413 - NEOPOST Total: 1,001.00

Vendor: 09409 - NETWORKFLEET, INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

18.95DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - GPS SERVICE

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 18.95

Vendor 09409 - NETWORKFLEET, INC Total: 18.95

Vendor: 00139 - NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC. OF SCOTTSBLUFF

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

21.88GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUNDS MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 21.88

Vendor 00139 - NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC. OF SCOTTSBLUFF Total: 21.88

Vendor: 00117 - NWEA

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

60.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCHOOLS & CONF

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 60.00

Vendor 00117 - NWEA Total: 60.00

Vendor: 01757 - OCLC ONLINE COMPUTER LIBRARY CENTER, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

310.39CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCont. Svcs.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 310.39

Vendor 01757 - OCLC ONLINE COMPUTER LIBRARY CENTER, INC Total: 310.39

Vendor: 00285 - OREGON TRAIL PLUMBING, HEATING & COOLING INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

75.00BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

3,590.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 3,665.00

Vendor 00285 - OREGON TRAIL PLUMBING, HEATING & COOLING INC Total: 3,665.00

Vendor: 00187 - PANHANDLE CONCRETE PRODUCTS, INC

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

488.00FACILITY REPAIRSFACILITY REPAIR

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 488.00

Vendor 00187 - PANHANDLE CONCRETE PRODUCTS, INC Total: 488.00

Vendor: 00550 - PANHANDLE COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

41.95GASOLINEFUEL

644.90GASOLINEmonthly fuel fire

212.46GASOLINEDEPT FUEL

1,464.38GASOLINEfuel

-18.80GASOLINEfuel

1,572.54OTHER FUELfuel
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2,815.03GASOLINEGASOLINE

160.50GASOLINEGASOLINE

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 6,892.96

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

938.85GASOLINEUNLEADED GASOLINE

1,169.70OTHER FUELUNLEADED GASOLINE

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 2,108.55

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

177.45GASOLINEOther fuel

4,779.49OTHER FUELOther fuel

1,314.52OTHER FUELOther fuel

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 6,271.46

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

741.87GASOLINEFUEL

893.74OTHER FUELFUEL

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 1,635.61

Fund: 641 - WATER

1,109.42GASOLINEFUEL

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 1,109.42

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

19.50GASOLINEFUEL

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 19.50

Vendor 00550 - PANHANDLE COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION Total: 18,037.50

Vendor: 00487 - PANHANDLE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

Fund: 641 - WATER

54.00SAMPLESSAMPLES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 54.00

Vendor 00487 - PANHANDLE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC Total: 54.00

Vendor: 00017 - PANHANDLE HUMANE SOCIETY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

5,023.88CONTRACTUAL SERVICEScontractual

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 5,023.88

Vendor 00017 - PANHANDLE HUMANE SOCIETY Total: 5,023.88

Vendor: 04494 - PAUL REED CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY, INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

284.48STREET REPAIR SUPPLIESCRUSHED CONCRETE FOR ALLE…

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 284.48

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

17,520.04STRUCTURESstructures

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 17,520.04

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

4,289.34STRUCTURESSTRUCTURES

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 4,289.34

Vendor 04494 - PAUL REED CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY, INC Total: 22,093.86

Vendor: 01060 - PEPSI COLA OF WESTERN NEBRASKA, LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

945.60CONCESSION SUPPLIESCONCESSION

141.70CONCESSION SUPPLIESCONCESSION

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,087.30

Vendor 01060 - PEPSI COLA OF WESTERN NEBRASKA, LLC Total: 1,087.30

Vendor: 01276 - PLATTE VALLEY BANK

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

12,253.96HSA EE PAYABLEHSA
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1,268.75HSA ER PAYABLEHSA

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 13,522.71

Vendor 01276 - PLATTE VALLEY BANK Total: 13,522.71

Vendor: 00272 - POSTMASTER

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

82.27POSTAGEPostage

132.13POSTAGEPostage

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 214.40

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

82.26POSTAGEPostage

132.13POSTAGEPostage

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 214.39

Fund: 641 - WATER

82.26POSTAGEPostage

132.14POSTAGEPostage

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 214.40

Vendor 00272 - POSTMASTER Total: 643.19

Vendor: 00266 - QUILL CORPORATION

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

142.65EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

139.95DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 282.60

Vendor 00266 - QUILL CORPORATION Total: 282.60

Vendor: 09536 - RAAJ LINCOLN LESSEE LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

89.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCHOOLS & CONF

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 89.00

Vendor 09536 - RAAJ LINCOLN LESSEE LLC Total: 89.00

Vendor: 06780 - RAILROAD MANAGEMENT CO III, LLC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

176.86DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - LICENSE FEES

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 176.86

Vendor 06780 - RAILROAD MANAGEMENT CO III, LLC Total: 176.86

Vendor: 01502 - REAMS SPRINKLER SUPPLY CO.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

1,092.23GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUNDS MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,092.23

Vendor 01502 - REAMS SPRINKLER SUPPLY CO. Total: 1,092.23

Vendor: 04576 - REGANIS AUTO CENTER, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

618.80VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

74.95VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 693.75

Vendor 04576 - REGANIS AUTO CENTER, INC Total: 693.75

Vendor: 00703 - REGION I OFFICE OF HUMAN DEVELOPMENT

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

825.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICEScontractual services

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 825.00

Vendor 00703 - REGION I OFFICE OF HUMAN DEVELOPMENT Total: 825.00

Vendor: 04089 - REGIONAL CARE INC

Fund: 812 - HEALTH INSURANCE

180.00FLEXIBLE BENFT EXPENSESflex funding

23,260.48CLAIMS EXPENSECLAIMS
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

29,054.41CLAIMS EXPENSECLAIMS

Fund 812 - HEALTH INSURANCE Total: 52,494.89

Vendor 04089 - REGIONAL CARE INC Total: 52,494.89

Vendor: 00798 - REGISTER OF DEEDS

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

10.00LEGAL FEESLEGAL

10.00LEGAL FEESLEGAL

10.00LEGAL FEESlegal

10.00LEGAL FEESLEGAL

10.00LEGAL FEESLEGAL

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 50.00

Vendor 00798 - REGISTER OF DEEDS Total: 50.00

Vendor: 02667 - RICHS WRECKING & SALVAGE

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

25.00VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 25.00

Vendor 02667 - RICHS WRECKING & SALVAGE Total: 25.00

Vendor: 00026 - S M E C

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

185.50SMEC EE PAYABLESMEC DEDUCTIONS

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 185.50

Vendor 00026 - S M E C Total: 185.50

Vendor: 00257 - SANDBERG IMPLEMENT, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

71.28EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEtwo chain saw blades for roof v…

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 71.28

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

109.33EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPARTS FOR WEED EATERS - FILT…

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 109.33

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

8.56EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 8.56

Vendor 00257 - SANDBERG IMPLEMENT, INC Total: 189.17

Vendor: 02531 - SCB FIREFIGHTERS UNION LOCAL 1454

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

195.00FIRE UNION DUES EE PAYFIRE EE DUES

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 195.00

Vendor 02531 - SCB FIREFIGHTERS UNION LOCAL 1454 Total: 195.00

Vendor: 08382 - SCOTT S OLSON

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

1,000.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 1,000.00

Vendor 08382 - SCOTT S OLSON Total: 1,000.00

Vendor: 00111 - SCOTTSBLUFF BODY & PAINT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

100.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

80.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

10.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

90.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

75.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

105.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

105.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

90.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

105.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

75.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

90.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

75.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,000.00

Vendor 00111 - SCOTTSBLUFF BODY & PAINT Total: 1,000.00

Vendor: 00273 - SCOTTSBLUFF POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

528.00POL UNION DUES EE PAYPOLICE EE DUES

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 528.00

Vendor 00273 - SCOTTSBLUFF POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION Total: 528.00

Vendor: 01271 - SCOTTSBLUFF SCREENPRINTING & EMBROIDERY, LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

66.00UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

200.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 266.00

Vendor 01271 - SCOTTSBLUFF SCREENPRINTING & EMBROIDERY, LLC Total: 266.00

Vendor: 00786 - SHERWIN WILLIAMS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

42.49BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

42.49BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

64.85BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 149.83

Vendor 00786 - SHERWIN WILLIAMS  Total: 149.83

Vendor: 00021 - SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, P.C.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

6,264.61CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

1,822.50CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

4,167.18CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 12,254.29

Fund: 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

94.50CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

1,762.50CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

27.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

2,281.50CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

27.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

67.50CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

54.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 4,314.00

Vendor 00021 - SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, P.C. Total: 16,568.29

Vendor: 01031 - SIMON CONTRACTORS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

533.30GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUNDS MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 533.30

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

222.75STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR

378.75STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE FO STREET REPAIR

618.75STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR

479.75STREET MAINTENANCECONCRTE FOR STREET REPAIR

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 1,700.00

Vendor 01031 - SIMON CONTRACTORS Total: 2,233.30

Vendor: 00513 - SNELL SERVICES INC.

Fund: 215 - SPECIAL PROJECTS

600.00INSURED REPAIRS/REPLACEREPAIR

Fund 215 - SPECIAL PROJECTS Total: 600.00

Vendor 00513 - SNELL SERVICES INC. Total: 600.00
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Vendor: 09346 - SUHOR INDUSTRIES, INC.

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

110.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

110.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 220.00

Vendor 09346 - SUHOR INDUSTRIES, INC. Total: 220.00

Vendor: 09379 - THOMAS P MILLER & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Fund: 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

8,333.33CONTRACTUAL SERVICESRETAINER SERVICES - MAY 2016

Fund 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 8,333.33

Vendor 09379 - THOMAS P MILLER & ASSOCIATES, LLC Total: 8,333.33

Vendor: 00063 - TOMMY'S JOHNNYS INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

810.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

250.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

245.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,305.00

Vendor 00063 - TOMMY'S JOHNNYS INC Total: 1,305.00

Vendor: 08002 - TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORPORATION

Fund: 218 - PUBLIC SAFETY

365.69DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESHIDTA CAR LEASE

Fund 218 - PUBLIC SAFETY Total: 365.69

Vendor 08002 - TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORPORATION Total: 365.69

Vendor: 07537 - TRANS IOWA EQUIPMENT LLC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

3,051.43EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEBROOM FOR SWEEPER

2,676.63EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPARTS FOR SWEEPERS - BRGS, …

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 5,728.06

Vendor 07537 - TRANS IOWA EQUIPMENT LLC Total: 5,728.06

Vendor: 00834 - TWIN CITIES DEVELOPMENT ASSOC, INC

Fund: 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

5,000.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESECENTER AGREEMENT - MAY 2…

2,325.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESSERVICE AGREEMENT - MAY 20…

Fund 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 7,325.00

Vendor 00834 - TWIN CITIES DEVELOPMENT ASSOC, INC Total: 7,325.00

Vendor: 00568 - TWIN CITY AUTO, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

76.60VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 76.60

Vendor 00568 - TWIN CITY AUTO, INC Total: 76.60

Vendor: 09239 - UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

125.30CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCont. srvcs

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 125.30

Vendor 09239 - UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC Total: 125.30

Vendor: 08828 - US BANK

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

655.00MEMBERSHIPSCONFERENCE REGISTRATION

285.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCETRAINING

209.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCETRAINING

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,149.00

Vendor 08828 - US BANK Total: 1,149.00
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Vendor: 04529 - W & R INC

Fund: 641 - WATER

250.54EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 250.54

Vendor 04529 - W & R INC Total: 250.54

Vendor: 03674 - WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

7,145.36REGULAR RETIRE EE PAYRETIREMENT

6,749.46REGULAR RETIRE EE PAYRETIREMENT

4,159.16RETIRE FIRE EE PAYABLERETIREMENT

2,476.56RETIRE FIRE EE PAYABLERETIREMENT

5,006.06RETIRE POLICE EE PAYRETIREMENT

5,304.01RETIRE POLICE EE PAYRETIREMENT

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 30,840.61

Vendor 03674 - WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Total: 30,840.61

Vendor: 00213 - WESTERN COOPERATIVE COMPANY

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

176.50EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 176.50

Vendor 00213 - WESTERN COOPERATIVE COMPANY Total: 176.50

Vendor: 06089 - WESTERN COOPERATIVE COMPANY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

65.80GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUNDS

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 65.80

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

322.46DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 322.46

Vendor 06089 - WESTERN COOPERATIVE COMPANY Total: 388.26

Vendor: 00268 - WESTERN COOPRTATIVE COMPANY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

108.50GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 108.50

Vendor 00268 - WESTERN COOPRTATIVE COMPANY Total: 108.50

Vendor: 00344 - WESTERN PATHOLOGY CONSULTANTS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

349.50CONTRACTUAL SERVICESPRE-EMPL. & RANDOM DOT SC…

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 349.50

Vendor 00344 - WESTERN PATHOLOGY CONSULTANTS, INC Total: 349.50

Vendor: 09657 - WHITNEY LISA

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

30.00CAMPGROUND FEESCAMPGROUND

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 30.00

Vendor 09657 - WHITNEY LISA Total: 30.00

Vendor: 02057 - YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF SCOTTSBLUFF, NE

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

99.00VOLUNTEER FIREMANJune volunteer fitness program

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 99.00

Vendor 02057 - YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF SCOTTSBLUFF, NE Total: 99.00

Grand Total: 487,017.05
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund Expense Amount

111 - GENERAL 6,231.8074,104.16

211 - REGIONAL LIBRARY 0.001,567.50

212 - TRANSPORTATION 0.0055,136.69

213 - CEMETERY 0.002,099.68

215 - SPECIAL PROJECTS 0.00620.18

216 - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT 0.0085.42

218 - PUBLIC SAFETY 0.00365.69

223 - KENO 0.00114.81

224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 0.0021,222.33

621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 214.4080,504.61

631 - WASTEWATER 214.3915,356.43

641 - WATER 20,435.1135,064.24

661 - STORMWATER 294.4811,789.79

713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL 135,518.91135,518.91

721 - GIS SERVICES 0.00971.72

812 - HEALTH INSURANCE 52,494.8952,494.89

215,403.98Grand Total: 487,017.05

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

111-21311 SALES TAX PAYABLE 908.01908.01

111-42201-171 CAMPGROUND FEES 0.0030.00

111-42206-171 PARK SHELTER/EVENT FEE 0.0025.00

111-52111-111 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00313.78

111-52111-114 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.0063.00

111-52111-115 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00499.00

111-52111-116 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00472.23

111-52111-121 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.0029.47

111-52111-141 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00471.80

111-52111-142 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00292.87

111-52111-151 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00352.94

111-52111-171 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00376.59

111-52111-172 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.002,406.72

111-52114-172 CONCESSION SUPPLIES 0.002,971.75

111-52121-141 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.0054.24

111-52121-142 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.0054.24

111-52121-151 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.00349.63

111-52121-171 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.00147.07

111-52164-141 VOLUNTEER FIREMAN 0.0099.00

111-52181-142 UNIFORMS & CLOTHING 0.00357.60

111-52181-172 UNIFORMS & CLOTHING 0.00611.00

111-52222-151 BOOKS 0.002,005.87

111-52225-151 SUBSCRIPTIONS 0.001,598.62

111-52311-114 MEMBERSHIPS 0.00655.00

111-52311-121 MEMBERSHIPS 0.00150.00

111-52311-172 MEMBERSHIPS 0.0040.00

111-52411-111 POSTAGE 0.001,001.00

111-52411-142 POSTAGE 0.0044.80

111-52511-111 GASOLINE 0.0041.95

111-52511-121 GASOLINE 0.00212.46

111-52511-141 GASOLINE 0.00644.90

111-52511-142 GASOLINE 0.002,815.03

111-52511-143 GASOLINE 0.00160.50

111-52511-171 GASOLINE 0.001,445.58

111-52521-171 OTHER FUEL 0.001,572.54

111-53111-112 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00349.50

111-53111-114 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.006,264.61
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

111-53111-121 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00250.00

111-53111-142 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5,023.8812,013.56

111-53111-151 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00435.69

111-53111-171 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.001,632.17

111-53111-172 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00960.00

111-53121-112 CONSULTING SERVICES 0.0018.50

111-53121-142 CONSULTING SERVICES 0.00135.00

111-53211-114 LEGAL FEES 0.00808.50

111-53211-171 LODGING TAX 299.91299.91

111-53421-141 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.0010.25

111-53421-142 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.0010.25

111-53421-171 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00301.64

111-53421-172 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00389.46

111-53441-121 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00141.00

111-53441-141 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00172.74

111-53441-142 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00142.65

111-53441-171 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00648.52

111-53441-172 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.003,886.60

111-53451-141 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.001,828.28

111-53451-142 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.001,916.93

111-53451-143 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.0016.14

111-53451-171 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.001,161.35

111-53471-171 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 0.002,260.00

111-53511-111 ELECTRICITY 0.00432.07

111-53511-141 ELECTRICITY 0.00680.02

111-53511-142 ELECTRICITY 0.00596.53

111-53511-151 ELECTRICITY 0.002,295.14

111-53511-171 ELECTRICITY 0.003,401.77

111-53511-172 ELECTRICITY 0.0066.33

111-53551-171 STREET LIGHTS 0.00100.40

111-53561-111 TELEPHONE 0.00236.16

111-53561-112 TELEPHONE 0.0069.62

111-53561-114 TELEPHONE 0.0068.12

111-53561-115 TELEPHONE 0.0037.22

111-53561-116 TELEPHONE 0.00228.12

111-53561-121 TELEPHONE 0.00246.66

111-53561-141 TELEPHONE 0.00362.23

111-53561-142 TELEPHONE 0.001,621.98

111-53561-151 TELEPHONE 0.00553.21

111-53561-171 TELEPHONE 0.00219.25

111-53561-172 TELEPHONE 0.0068.44

111-53631-142 RENT-MACHINES 0.0046.48

111-53711-142 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.001,422.89

111-53711-143 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.0089.00

111-53711-172 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.00494.00

111-53741-112 TUITION SUPPORT 0.001,441.08

211-52222-151 BOOKS 0.001,567.50

212-52111-212 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.003,089.26

212-52171-212 STREET REPAIR SUPPLIES 0.00284.48

212-52511-212 GASOLINE 0.00938.85

212-52521-212 OTHER FUEL 0.001,169.70

212-52531-212 OIL & ANTIFREEZE 0.009,567.72

212-53111-212 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00148.52

212-53431-212 ELECTRICAL MAINTENAN… 0.00720.00

212-53441-212 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.006,423.57

212-53451-212 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.0021.31

212-53491-212 STREET MAINTENANCE 0.001,700.00

212-53511-212 ELECTRICITY 0.00618.88
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

212-53531-212 ELECTRIC POWER 0.001,724.09

212-53551-212 STREET LIGHTS 0.0028,274.29

212-53561-212 TELEPHONE 0.00456.02

213-52111-213 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.001,187.86

213-52999-213 MISCELLANEOUS 0.00525.00

213-53211-213 LEGAL FEES 0.0050.00

213-53441-213 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.008.56

213-53511-213 ELECTRICITY 0.00258.64

213-53561-213 TELEPHONE 0.0069.62

215-52161-142 FIREARMS RANGE SUPPLI… 0.0020.18

215-52931-111 INSURED REPAIRS/REPLA… 0.00600.00

216-53551-000 STREET LIGHTS 0.0085.42

218-52111-142 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00365.69

223-52111-113 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00114.81

224-53111-113 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.0016,908.33

224-53111-114 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.004,314.00

621-52111-621 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00401.09

621-52411-621 POSTAGE 214.40214.40

621-52511-621 GASOLINE 0.00177.45

621-52521-621 OTHER FUEL 0.006,094.01

621-53111-116 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00937.50

621-53111-621 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00825.00

621-53193-621 DISPOSAL FEES 0.0047,923.72

621-53441-621 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.001,261.46

621-53451-621 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.004,483.51

621-53511-621 ELECTRICITY 0.00471.19

621-53561-621 TELEPHONE 0.00195.24

621-54311-621 STRUCTURES 0.0017,520.04

631-52111-631 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.001,367.79

631-52411-631 POSTAGE 214.39214.39

631-52511-631 GASOLINE 0.00741.87

631-52521-631 OTHER FUEL 0.00893.74

631-53111-116 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00937.50

631-53111-631 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.0016.19

631-53441-631 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.001,019.13

631-53451-631 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.0098.25

631-53461-631 FACILITY REPAIRS 0.004,590.00

631-53511-631 ELECTRICITY 0.0027.35

631-53531-631 ELECTRIC POWER 0.00722.94

631-53561-631 TELEPHONE 0.00136.24

631-53571-631 CELLULAR PHONE 0.0047.70

631-53711-631 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.00254.00

631-54311-631 STRUCTURES 0.004,289.34

641-21311 SALES TAX PAYABLE 20,220.7120,220.71

641-52111-641 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00509.49

641-52117-641 SAMPLES 0.0054.00

641-52411-641 POSTAGE 214.40360.53

641-52511-641 GASOLINE 0.001,109.42

641-52611-641 CHEMICALS 0.004,659.80

641-53111-116 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00937.50

641-53111-641 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.004,394.29

641-53441-641 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.001,926.40

641-53451-641 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00328.35

641-53511-641 ELECTRICITY 0.0027.35

641-53531-641 ELECTRIC POWER 0.00321.39

641-53561-641 TELEPHONE 0.00102.93

641-53571-641 CELLULAR PHONE 0.0083.98

641-53631-641 RENT-MACHINES 0.0028.10
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

661-21311 SALES TAX PAYABLE 294.48294.48

661-52511-661 GASOLINE 0.0019.50

661-53111-661 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.002,017.00

661-53461-661 FACILITY REPAIRS 0.009,424.00

661-53561-661 TELEPHONE 0.0034.81

713-21512 MEDICARE W/H EE PAYAB… 8,067.948,067.94

713-21513 FICA W/H EE PAYABLE 30,336.9830,336.98

713-21514 FED W/H EE PAYABLE 28,632.5028,632.50

713-21515 STATE W/H EE PAYABLE 19,713.7819,713.78

713-21517 POL UNION DUES EE PAY 528.00528.00

713-21518 FIRE UNION DUES EE PAY 195.00195.00

713-21523 LIFE INS EE PAYABLE 22.7522.75

713-21524 SMEC EE PAYABLE 185.50185.50

713-21527 WAGE ATTACHMENT EE … 523.76523.76

713-21528 REGULAR RETIRE EE PAY 13,894.8213,894.82

713-21529 DEFERRED COMP EE PAY 1,475.001,475.00

713-21531 RETIRE FIRE EE PAYABLE 6,635.726,635.72

713-21533 RETIRE POLICE EE PAY 10,310.0710,310.07

713-21534 DIS INC INS EE PAYABLE 25.9525.95

713-21539 CHILD SUPPORT EE PAY 1,448.431,448.43

713-21541 HSA EE PAYABLE 12,253.9612,253.96

713-21741 HSA ER PAYABLE 1,268.751,268.75

721-53111-116 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00937.50

721-53561-721 TELEPHONE 0.0034.22

812-53862-112 CLAIMS EXPENSE 52,314.8952,314.89

812-53863-112 FLEXIBLE BENFT EXPENSES 180.00180.00

Grand Total: 215,403.98487,017.05

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key Expense Amount

**None** 215,403.98473,456.05

2117753111 0.00810.00

2117753471 0.0087.68

2117753511 0.0087.51

2118652931 0.00600.00

2126452111 0.00114.81

21852111142 0.00365.69

6002052511 0.0019.50

6002053111 0.002,017.00

6002053461 0.009,424.00

6002053561 0.0034.81

Grand Total: 215,403.98487,017.05
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